

Original

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE STATE OF FLORIDA, and the
Taxpayers, Property Owners and
Citizens of Collier County, including
non-residents owning property or subject
to taxation therein, et. al.,

Appellant,

CASE NO. 75,009

vs.

**SCHOOL BOARD OF COLLIER
COUNTY, FLORIDA**, acting as the
Governing Body of the School District of
Collier County, Florida,

Appellee,

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

Daniel U. Livermore, Jr.
Livermore Klein & Lott, P.A.
1750 Gulf Life Tower
Jacksonville, Florida 32207
(904) 399-0500
Florida Bar # 0047937

and

James H. Siesky
Siesky & Lehman, P.A.
791 Tenth Street, South
Naples, Florida 33940
(813) 263-8357
Florida Bar # 221341

Attorneys for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations ii

Preface 1

Statement of the Case 1

Statement of the Facts 1

Summary of Argument 2

Argument 4

POINT I

THE SCHOOL BOARD IS NOT REQUIRED TO OBTAIN
VOTER APPROVAL BY REFERENDUM WHEN ENTERING
INTO THE LEASE-AGREEMENT 4

POINT II

THE CIRCUIT COURT HAD JURISDICTION OF THIS
CAUSE UNDER CHAPTER 75, FLORIDA STATUTES (1987) 11

Conclusion 15

Certificate of Service 16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

County of Volusia v. State, 417 So. 2d 968 (Fla. 1982) 7

DeShea v. City of Waldo, 444 So. 2d 16 (Fla. 1984) 5

Klein v. City of New Smyrna Beach. 152 So. 2d 466 (Fla. 1963) 12

State v. Brevard County. 539 So. 2d 461 (Fla. 1989) 3 4 5 7 10 11

State v. City of Daytona Beach. 431 So. 2d 981 (Fla. 1983) 12

State v. City of Sunrise. 354 So. 2d 1206 (Fla. 1978) 5

State v. Downtown Development Authority of the City of Miami. 12
190 So. 2d 756 (Fla. 1966)

State v. City of Key West. 153 Fla. 226. 14 So. 2d 707 (1943) 12

Town of Medley v. State. 162 So. 2d 257 (Fla. 1964) 5

Tucker v. Underdown. 356 So. 2d 251 (Fla. 1978) 3 8 9 10

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION

Article V. Section 3(b)(2) 11

Article VII. Section 12 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

STATUTES

Ch. 75. Fla. Stat. (1987) 3 11 12

§ 230.23(9)(b)(5), Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1988) 2 4 6 7

§ 235.056(2), Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1988) 6

§ 235.056(3), Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1988) 2 4 6

§ 236.25(2)(e), Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1988) 10

LAWS OF FLORIDA

Ch. 89 _226. § 4. Laws of Florida 2 4 6

Ch. 89 _244. § 1. Laws of Florida 10

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Senate Staff Analysis and Economic Impact Statement 6
for Bill No. CSSB 543. dated May 21. 1989
